WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

9/13/2024 thru 9/13/2024
Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All
Incident # Date Time

Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-031321

09/13/2024 00:51:

SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE
SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

500 BLOCK N KENT ST

24-031331 09/13/2024 07:42: ACCIDENT/NO PI 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
ACCIDENT/NO Pl

24-031334 09/13/2024 08:31: REMOVE SUBJECT 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
REMOVE SUBJECT

24-031335 09/13/2024 08:48: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 100 BLOCK S KENT ST
TRESPASSING

24-031341 09/13/2024 09:09: ACCIDENT/NO PI E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-031345 09/13/2024 09:36: PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY 100 BLOCK WINGATE DR
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

24-031347 09/13/2024 09:40: ACCIDENT/NO PI VALLEY AVE/ WEEMS LN
HIT AND RUN

24-031348 09/13/2024 09:48: HARASSMENT 00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
HARASSMENT

24-031350 09/13/2024 09:51: TRAFFIC COMPLAINT 400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

24-031358 09/13/2024 11:05: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 1300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-031359 09/13/2024 11:08: ASSAULT - DELAYED 900 BLOCK FREDERICK AVE

ASSAULT - DELAYED



24-031362 09/13/2024 11:37: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 100 BLOCK N WASHINGTON ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-031363 09/13/2024 11:41: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 1100 BLOCK CAROLINE ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-031365 09/13/2024 12:16: HIT AND RUN S BRADDOCK ST/ W CORK ST 'DTM
ACCIDENT/NO Pl

24-031368 09/13/2024 12:55: ACCIDENT/NO PI W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE
ACCIDENT/NO P

24-031372 09/13/2024 13:13: POLICE INFORMATION N KENT ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
POLICE INFORMATION

24-031375 09/13/2024 13:34: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 2700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

24-031376 09/13/2024 13:36: SEXUAL ASSAULT 500 BLOCK YORK AVE
SEXUAL ASSAULT

24-031377 09/13/2024 13:49: FIGHT 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
ASSAULT - DELAYED

24-031381 09/13/2024 14:15: 911 HANGUP / MISUSE 600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

24-031382 00/13/2024 14:24: ALL ANIMAL CALLS ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-031383 09/13/2024 14:30: SUSPICIOUS PERSON ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-031384 09/13/2024 14:33: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1200 BLOCK MAPLE DR
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-031387 09/13/2024 15:09: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

24-031388 09/13/2024 15:12: DRUG CASE 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DRUG CASE

24-031389 09/13/2024 15:16: SUSPICIOUS PERSON E FAIRFAX LN/ N LOUDOUN ST



24-031391

24-031393

24-031395

24-031397

24-031400

24-031401

24-031404

24-031405

24-031406

24-031408

24-031409

24-031413

24-031414

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

15:31:

15:35:

15:40:

16:12:

16:24:

16:47:

17:58:

18:13:

18:21:

18:52:

18:55:

19:24:

19:35:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

TESTING
TESTING

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

GROVE ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ S PLEASANT VAI

00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE

800 BLOCK N KENT ST

300 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

E CORK ST/ S KENT ST 'DTM

MONTAGUE AVE/ VALLEY AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

500 BLOCK YORK AVE

HANDLEY BLVD/ S WASHINGTON ST

N KENT ST/ E PICCADILLY ST'DTM

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2800 BLOCK BALDWIN ST



24-031416

24-031417

24-031420

24-031422

24-031425

24-031426

24-031428

24-031435

24-031437

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

09/13/2024

Total Number of Calls:

20:13:

20:18:

21:09:

21:26:

21:59:

22:04:

22:58:

23:27:

23:44.

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

48

CITY LIMITS/ N LOUDOUN ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST

E BOSCAWEN ST/ N EAST LN

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
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