WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

9/13/2024 thru 9/13/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-031321	09/13/2024 00:51:	SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE	500 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-031331	09/13/2024 07:42:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-031334	09/13/2024 08:31:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-031335	09/13/2024 08:48:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT TRESPASSING	100 BLOCK S KENT ST
24-031341	09/13/2024 09:09:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E JUBAL EARLY DR/S PLEASANT VALL
24-031345	09/13/2024 09:36:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	100 BLOCK WINGATE DR
24-031347	09/13/2024 09:40:	ACCIDENT/NO PI HIT AND RUN	VALLEY AVE/ WEEMS LN
24-031348	09/13/2024 09:48:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
24-031350	09/13/2024 09:51:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
24-031358	09/13/2024 11:05:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-031359	09/13/2024 11:08:	ASSAULT - DELAYED ASSAULT - DELAYED	900 BLOCK FREDERICK AVE

24-031362	09/13/2024 11:37:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK N WASHINGTON ST
24-031363	09/13/2024 11:41:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1100 BLOCK CAROLINE ST
24-031365	09/13/2024 12:16:	HIT AND RUN ACCIDENT/NO PI	S BRADDOCK ST/ W CORK ST 'DTM
24-031368	09/13/2024 12:55:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE
24-031372	09/13/2024 13:13:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	N KENT ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
24-031375	09/13/2024 13:34:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	2700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-031376	09/13/2024 13:36:	SEXUAL ASSAULT SEXUAL ASSAULT	500 BLOCK YORK AVE
24-031377	09/13/2024 13:49:	FIGHT ASSAULT - DELAYED	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-031381	09/13/2024 14:15:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
24-031382	09/13/2024 14:24:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031383	09/13/2024 14:30:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031384	09/13/2024 14:33:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1200 BLOCK MAPLE DR
24-031387	09/13/2024 15:09:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-031388	09/13/2024 15:12:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-031389	09/13/2024 15:16:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	E FAIRFAX LN/ N LOUDOUN ST

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-031391	09/13/2024 15:31:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	GROVE ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031393	09/13/2024 15:35:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ S PLEASANT VAI
24-031395	09/13/2024 15:40:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
24-031397	09/13/2024 16:12:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	800 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-031400	09/13/2024 16:24:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
24-031401	09/13/2024 16:47:	TESTING TESTING	E CORK ST/ S KENT ST 'DTM
24-031404	09/13/2024 17:58:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	MONTAGUE AVE/ VALLEY AVE
24-031405	09/13/2024 18:13:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-031406	09/13/2024 18:21:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	500 BLOCK YORK AVE
24-031408	09/13/2024 18:52:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	HANDLEY BLVD/ S WASHINGTON ST
24-031409	09/13/2024 18:55:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	N KENT ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
24-031413	09/13/2024 19:24:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031414	09/13/2024 19:35:	SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	2800 BLOCK BALDWIN ST

24-031417	09/13/2024 20:18:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-031420	09/13/2024 21:09:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS
24-031422	09/13/2024 21:26:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031425	09/13/2024 21:59:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST
24-031426	09/13/2024 22:04:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	E BOSCAWEN ST/ N EAST LN
24-031428	09/13/2024 22:58:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-031435	09/13/2024 23:27:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-031437	09/13/2024 23:44:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
Total Number of Ca	alls:	48	

Printed: 9/16/2024

Page 4 of 4

Version 10.1 - Call Agency